Trafag Sensors & Controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel. +41 44 922 32 32
Fax +41 44 922 32 33

PST4 9B4
  page 2/5
Ordering information/type code
9B4 . XX XX XXX XX XX
Microswitch standard 1) 33
switch with gold plated contacts 1)  2) 35
Range Range
[bar]
Over pressure
[bar]
0 ... 4 12 76
0 ... 6 12 77
1 ... 10 24 78
1 ... 16 24 79
2 ... 25 40 80
4 ... 40 3) 50 81
Sensor Sensor material Sensor housing material Range
Bronze (cusn6) aluminium EN aW-6026 alMgsiPb0.4 anodized 76, 77 750
Bronze (cusn6) aluminium EN aW-6026 alMgsiPb0.4 anodized 78, 79 751
Bronze (cusn6) aluminium EN aW-6026 alMgsiPb0.4 anodized 80, 81 752
Pressure
connection
G1/4” female 04
Accessories Flange with o-Ring 11
Female electrical connector EN175301-803-a (DiN43650-a) 46
Welsh plug G1/4” 74
Fixing set V3
switch point adjustment on customers request
Please indicate when ordering:
- switchpoint including measurement unit (kPa, bar, MPa, psi, abs. or rel.)
- increasing or decreasing
88
Damping elements and snubber see data sheet H72258
1) switching differential not adjustable
2) Upon request (without ship approval)
3) Without ship approval
H72362h
PST4 9B4
  page 3/5
Specifications
Accuracy Repeatability ± 0.5 % Fs typ. @ 25°c
switching differential see table
adjustment range switchpoint 2) 10% ... 90% Fs
temperature dependence switching point appr. 0.1% Fs/°c typ.
Environmental conditions ambient temperature -25°c ... +85°c
Media temperature -25°c ... +125°c
storage temperature -40°c ... +85°c
Protection  1) iP65
Humidity Max.95 % relative
Vibration switch 33: iEc/EN 60068-2-6
10..59 Hz:  ±0.75mm ampl.
59..500 Hz: 10 g
shock 50g/ 3 ms
Mechanical Data sensor see ordering information
Housing aluminium EN aW-6026 alMgsiPb0.4 anodized
sealing FKM 75 sh
Male electrical plug Pa, Polyamide
Mounting torque see accessories
installation any position
Weight ~ 160 g
Microswitch Rating see table
Resistance of insulation 500 VDc > 10 MΩ
Dielectric strength iEc/EN 60730-1:
>1.45 kV ac/60 s terminal ground
>500 Vac/60 s against open contacts
Electrical connection Electrical connections EN175301-803-a (DiN43650-a)
Female electrical connector cable-Ø: 4...9 mm
terminal screw: 4 x 0.5...1.5 mm²
1) Provided female connector is mounted according to instructions
2) other adjustment ranges upon request
H72362h
PST4 9B4
  page 4/5